
email : damodarheadworksdivision@qmail.com
80343.2555640

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
DAMODAR HEADWORKS DIVISION

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE
GOW. OF WEST BENGAL

D.V.C. NEW COLONY, DURGAPUR _ 713202, DIST. _ PASCHIM BARDHAMAN

{&,

Memo. 1402 Dated. 22.06.20L8

Corrigendum No.01
ln connection with NoTIcE INVITING TENDER NO. - WBIW/EE/DHW/NtT-01 0f 2018-19

The following change has been made with NIT No. NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. - WBIW/EEIDHWNIT-O1Of

2018-19 circulated vide this office Memo. No. 1387 Dated. 20.06.2018

Existing as To be read as
Sl. No. 02 : Supplying unskilled labour for controlling operating and
guarding of the regulator gates during the irrigation period of
Ramchandrapur (l) Section under Guskara (t) Sub-Division of
Damodar Headworks Division

Sl. No. 02 : Supplying unskilled labour for controlling operating and
guarding of the regulator gates during the irrigation period of
Ramchandrapur (l) Section under Guskara (l) Sub-Division of
Damodar Headworks Division during 2018

Sl. No. 06. : Maintenance and repair to canals (excluding breaches)
during the irrigation period of Dignagar (t) Section under Guskara
(l) Sub-Division of Damodar Headwoks Division

Sl. No. 06. : Maintenance and repair to canals (excluding breaches)
during the irrigation period of Dignagar (l) Section under Guskara
(l) Sub-Division of Damodar Headwoks Division during Kharif
lrrigation 2018

Sl. No.07:Supply of daily labour for guarding, controlling and
operating the Regulator gates during the irrigation period of
Dignagar (l) Section under Guskara (l) Sub-Division of Damodar
Headworks Division

Sl. No.07 :Supply of daily labour for guarding, controlling and
operating the Regulator gates during the irrigation period of
Dignagar (l) Section under Guskara (l) 5ub-Division of Damodar
Headworks Division for the year 2018

Sl. No. 13. : Maintenance and repair to canals (excluding breaches)
during the irrigation period of Bhedia (l) Section No. I under
Guskara (l)Sub-Division of Damodar Headworks Division

Sl. No, 13 : Maintenance and repair to canals (excluding breaches)
during the irrigation period of Bhedia (l) Section No. I under
Guskara (l) Sub-Division of Damodar Headworks Division during
2018

Sl. No. 14 : FPM to the Ajoy Right embankment between 5.40km
to 6.30 km excluding breaches under Bhedia lrrigation Section No.
I of G.l.Sub-Division

Sl. No. 14 : FPM to the Ajoy Right embankment between 5.40km
to 5.30 km excluding breaches under Bhedia lrrigation Section No.
I of G.l.Sub-Division during July to October 2018

Sl. No. 18 : FPM to the Ajoy Right embankment between L4.20 km
to 15.oo km and 15.20 km to 15.80 Km excluding breaches under
Bhedia lrrigation Section NO. ll of G.l.Sub-Division

Sl. No. 18 : FPM to the Ajoy Right embankment between 14.20 km
to 15.oo km and 15.20 km to 15.80 Km excluding breaches under
Bhedia lrrigation Section NO. ll of G.l.Sub-Division during July to
October 2018.

Sl. No. 21 : Maintenance and repair to canals (excluding breaches)
during the irrigation period of Guskara (l) Section under Guskara
(l) Sub-Division of Damodar Headworks Division

Sl. No. 21 : Maintenance and repair to canals (excluding breaches)
during the irrigation period of Guskara (l) Section under Guskara
(l) Sub-Division of Damodar Headworks Division during Kharif
lrrigation 2018

Sl. No. 24 : Supply of daily labour for guarding, controlling and
operating the regulator gates during the irrigation period of
Guskara (l) Section under Guskara (l) Sub-Division of Damdoar
Headworks Division

Sl. NO. 24 : Supply of daily labour for guarding, controlling and
operating the regulator gates during the irrigation period of
Guskara (l) Section under Guskara (l) Sub-Division of Damdoar
Headworks Division for the year 2018

Sl .NO. 27 : Replacement of Damaged chequered tiles over Foot
path including colour wach of Durgapur Barrage Rainling under
Block & PS- Bariora Dist.- Bankura

Sl .NO.27:Replacement of Damaged chequered tiles over Foot
path including colour wach of Durgapur Barrage Rainling under
Block & PS- Barjora Dist.- Bankura during the year 201-8-19

51. No.28: Erection & Fabrication of fencing near U/S Gauge Well,
Entry & Exit point of Trestle Bridge of Durgapur Barrage under
Block & Ps- Barjora Dist.- Bankura

Sl. No. 28 : Erection & Fabrication of fencing near U/S Gauge Well,
Entry & Exit point of Trestle Bridge of Durgapur Barrage under
Block & Ps- Barjora Dist.- Bankura during the year 2018-19

Sl. No. 33. : Furnishing floor of office of the Executive Engineer &
Establishment by vitrified Tiles under Durgapur Section No. tt of
Damodar Headworks Sub-Division
Amount Put to Tender : t 467544.00
Earnestmoney:<935.00

Sl. No. 33. : Furnishing floor of office of the Executive Engineer &
Establishment by vitrified Tiles under Durgapur Section No. tt of
Damodar Headworks Sub-Division
Amount Put to Tender : I 467544.00
Earnest money : < 9351.00

51. No. 34 : Furnishing floor of office of the Sub-Divisional Officer &
Establishment Engineer & Establishment by vitrified tiles under
Durgapur Section No. ll of Damodar Headworks Sub-Division

Sl. No. 34 : Furnishing floor of office of the Sub-Divisional Officer &
Establishment by vitrified tiles under Durgapur Section No. il of
Damodar Headworks 5ub-Division

E:\Abhishek\Estimating\Tender\Ntr 2018-19\Ntr 01\corrigendum No. o1 of wBtw_EE_DHW_Ntr-01 of 2018-19.doc



/

ffifrr
(A. K. $indh)

-< 
Executive Engineer,

ftpamoda r Headworks Division,

Oie 
r DurgaPur-02

Memo. No. 1402/1(21) Dated. 22.06.2078
Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to the

t. Sabhadhipati, Paschim Bardhaman ZillaParishad, Asansol.

2. Sabhadhipati, Purba Bardhaman ZillaParishad, Bardhaman.

3. District Magistrate, Paschim Bardhaman, Asansol.

4. District Magistrate, Purba Bardhaman, Bardhaman.

5. Chief Engineer-South, lrrigation & Waterways Dte, Kolkata-91.

6. Chief Engineer- (West), lrrigation & Waterways Dte, Kanainatshal, Bardhaman.
7. Deputy Secretary (Works), lrrigation & Waterways Deptt, Kolkata-91.

8. Superintending Engineer, Damodar lrrigation Circle, Kanainatsal, Bardhaman.

9. Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle---1, Kolkata-91.
L0. Superintend ing Engineer, Western Circle--1, Kolkata-91.

11. Executive Engineer, Damodar Canal Division

l-2. Executive Engineer, Lower Damodar lrrigation Division.

13. Executive Engineer, R.B.l Division

14. Executive Engineer, B.l Division

15. District lnformation Officer, Bardhaman for publication in local Newspaper (in duplicate)
16. Deputy Secretary Vigilance Commission, Kolkata-91.

L7. District Labour Commissioner, Bardhaman.

18. Office Notice Board, D.H. W Division/ D.l.Circle.

19. Estimating Branch, D.H.W Division.

20. Accounts Section of D.H.W Division

21. All Sub Divisional Office of D.H.W. Division.

Executive Engineer,

Sl. No. 36 : Running repairs of LBMC & RBMC including repair of
the bank of Jamgari Dam for the period from Julyl8 to October
2018 during Kharif lrrigation 2018 under PS & Block-Gangajalghati,
Dist.- Bankura

Sl. No. 36 : Running repairs of LBMC & RBMC including repair of
the bank of Jamgari Dam for the period from JulyL8 to October
20L8 during Kharif lrrigation 2018 under PS & Block-Gangajalghati,
Dist.- Bankura under Damodar Headworks Sub-Division

Sl. No. 37 : Running repairs to LBMC & RBMC of Nityanadapur
Dam for the period from July'18 to October'18 during Kharif
lrrigation 2018 under PS & Block - Gangajalghati, Dist.- Bankura

Sl. No. 37 : Running repairs to LBMC & RBMC of Nityanadapur
Dam for the period from July'18 to October'18 during Kharif
lrrigation 2018 under PS & Block - Gangajalghati, Dist.- Bankura
under Damodar Headworks Sub-Division

Sl. No. 44 : M/R to Ajoy Right Embankment No. 28 in between Ch.

7.00 to Ch. 14.00 near vill & mouza Bistupur damaged by River
Tumni under Satkahania Section of D.C .No. ll Sub-Division
Amount put to tender t 411174.00
Earnest money { 8224.00

Sl. No. 44 : M/R to Ajoy Right Embankment No. 28 in between Ch.

7.00 to Ch. 14.00 near vill & mouza Bistupur damaged by River
Tumni under Satkahania Section of D.C .No. ll Sub-Division
Amount put to tender { 411174.00
Earnest money < 8223.00

Sl. No. 48 : M/R and running repair of canal LBMC at c. 1052.00
(R/B), 1104.00 (LlBl, L237.OO (L/B) canal L2 (in between ch. 0.00 &
10s.00, ch. 115.00 & ch. 180.00, ch. 205.00 & 297.00), L4 (in
between ch. 4.00 & 40.00, ch. 60.00 & ch,. 150.00), Dy-B (in
between ch. 8.00 & ch. 40.00, ch. 55.00 & 145.00) of LBMC system
during Kharif lrrigation period 2018 under Paraj (l) Section of DC

No. ll Sub-Division in DHW Division

Sl. No. 48 : M/R and running repair of canal LBMC at ch. 1052.00
(R/B), 1104.00 (L/Bl, 7234.00 (L/BI t237.oo (L/B) canal L2 (in
between ch.0.00 & 105.00, ch. 115.00 & ch. 180.00, ch. 205.00 &
297.00l,, L4 (in between ch.4.00 & 40.00, ch.60.00 & ch,. 150.00),
Dy-B (in between ch. 8.00 & ch. 40.00, ch. 55.00 & 145.00) of
LBMC system during Kharif lrrigation period 2018 under Paraj (l)
Section of DC No. ll Sub-Division in DHW Division

Sl. No. 49 : Supply unskilled labour for operating, guarding and
watching of regulator gates at ch. 1222.00, ch. 1207.00 of LBMC

and ch. 650.00 of DMC during Khariff lrrigation 2018 under Paraj
(l) Section of DC No. ll Sub-Division in DHW division
Amount put to tender < 235597.00
Earnest money { 5072.00

Sl. No. 49 : Supply unskilled labour for operating, guarding and
watching of regulator gates at ch. L222.00, ch. 1207.00 of LBMC

and ch. 550.00 of DMC during Khariff lrrigation 2018 under Paraj
(l) Section of DC No. ll Sub-Division in DHW division
Amount put to tender < 235597.00
Earnest money { 4712.00

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

E:\Abhishek\Estimating\Tender\NlT 2018-19\NlT 0l\Corrigendum No. 01 of WBtW EE DHW NtT-01 Of 2018-19.doc

6ar Headworks Division,


